Page No. 1 2 3 4
Rev. No. 18 18 17 16
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL  AVIATION  ADMINISTRATION
P-874
Revision 18
McCauley
1A200

installed in accordance with McCauley Drawing C-7565.
P-874 3
NOTE 2. Propeller Model Designation.
  Basic Model Designation
  Suffix
1A200/  FM    90     47
  Inches pitch at .75 radius
  Propeller diameter in inches
  FM Denotes SAE No. 4 Flange
  FC Denotes Special Flange 4” B.C.
  HM Denotes Special Flange 6” B.C.
  FA Denotes SAE No. 2 Flange Modified (6-1/2” bolts)
  DFA Denotes SAE No. 2 Flange Modified (6-1/2” bolts) and B-3434 spacer
  FAM Denotes SAE No. 2 Flange Modified (6-3/8” bolts)
  OM Denotes Special Flange 4” B.C.; square tips
  AOM Denotes Special Flange 4” B.C.; square tips
  HFA Denotes SAE No. 2 Flange Modified (6-1/2” bolts) and B-4585 spacer
  WFA Denotes SAE No. 2 Flange Modified (6-1/2” bolts) and B-3637 spacer
  Basic Design No.
NOTES 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8.  Not applicable.
NOTE 9.
Table of Propeller-Engine Combinations
Approved Vibrationwise for Use on Normal Category Single-Engine Tractor Aircraft
The maximum and minimum propeller diameters that can be used from a vibration standpoint are shown below.  No reduction
below the minimum diameter listed is permissible since this figure includes the diameter reduction allowable for repair purposes.
Propeller Model Engine Model Max. Dia. (Inches) Min. Dia. (Inches) Placards
1A200/FM Continental O-470-11 90 80 None
1B200/HM Continental E-225 90 86 None
1C200/FC Continental O-470-A 90 86 None
1C200/FC Continental O-470-E 90 86 None
1C200/FC Continental O-470-J 90 86 None
1A200/FM
Continental E-185 with SAE
No. 4 flange and dampered
shaft
90 80 None
1A200/FA or
1A200/DFA
Lycoming O-360 series (Up to
180 hp and 2700 rpm) 82 78 None
1A200/HFA Lycoming O-360 series (Up to
180 hp and 2700 rpm) 80 79
“Avoid continuous
operation while
descending between 1700
to 2100 rpm”
P-874 4
Propeller Model Engine Model Max. Dia. (Inches) Min. Dia. (Inches) Placards
1A200/FA or
1A200/DFA
Lycoming O-540 & IO-540
with one-5th and one-6th order
crankshaft damper
configuration (Up to 260 hp
and 2700 rpm)
90 80 None
1A200/FA or
1A200/DFA
Lycoming IO-540 series (UP to
300 hp and 2575 rpm with one-
5th and one-6th order crankshaft
damper configuration)
90 86 None
1A200/FAM Lycoming O-320 series (Up to
160 hp and 2700 rpm) 82 78 None
1D200/OM Continental GO-300 series
(175 hp and 2400 rpm) 90 86 None
1A200/AOM
Continental O-470 series (Up
to 230 hp and 2600 rpm with
one-5th and one-6th order
crankshaft damper
configuration)
90 86 None